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75% of year concluded 159,411,857                         119,045,640                         41,589,891                           (21,588,122)                         20,001,769                           125,519,828                         101,325,903                         

Fund Description 15-16 cBud 15-16 cAct % of Budget BoY YTD Result EoY 14-15 oBud 14-15 cAct % of Budget
Budget Budget Budget

GENERAL FUND (10) Chg. FundBal (2,535,239)           (6,731,491)           Actual Actual Actual 0                          (2,541,556)           
Revenue $94,418,216 $62,955,772 66.68% $11,611,083 -$2,535,239 $9,075,844 $85,803,247 $62,392,648 72.72%
Expenditures $96,953,455 $69,687,263 71.88% $11,611,083 -$6,731,491 $4,879,592 $85,803,247 $64,934,203 75.68%

INSURANCE RESERVE FUND (18) 100,000                (171,216)              -                       (154,157)              
Revenue $850,000 $585,631 68.90% $262,402 $100,000 $362,402 $775,000 $476,737 61.51%
Expenditures $750,000 $756,847 100.91% $262,402 -$171,216 $91,186 $775,000 $630,894 81.41%

COLORADO PRESCHOOL PROGRAM (19) (26,368)                (8,142)                  (0)                         53,310                  
Revenue $446,014 $334,511 75.00% $92,644 -$26,368 $66,276 $412,399 $309,299 75.00%
Expenditures $472,382 $342,653 72.54% $92,644 -$8,142 $84,502 $412,399 $255,990 62.07%

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND (15) (1,058,843)           (511,167)              -                       459,916                
Revenue $3,500,000 $2,914,453 83.27% $1,222,484 -$1,058,843 $163,641 $3,000,000 $2,755,622 91.85%
Expenditures $4,558,843 $3,425,620 75.14% $1,222,484 -$511,167 $711,317 $3,000,000 $2,295,706 76.52%

GRANT FUND (22 & 26) -                       -                       (19,012)                175,677                
Revenue $6,600,348 $3,323,115 50.35% $0 $0 $0 $6,000,000 $3,191,418 53.19%
Expenditures $6,600,348 $3,323,115 50.35% $0 $0 $0 $6,019,012 $3,015,741 50.10%

FEE FOR SERVICE TRANSPORTATION FUN 0                          (87,511)                -                       20,172                  
Revenue $1,175,486 $809,984 68.91% $0 $0 $0 $1,170,630 $713,241 60.93%
Expenditures $1,175,486 $897,495 76.35% $0 -$87,511 -$87,511 $1,170,630 $693,070 59.20%

MLO FUND (16) & BOND REDEMP FUND (31 (16,422,697)          (12,749,673)          1,596,637             (12,036,691)          
Revenue $16,938,612 $16,525,469 97.56% $23,316,556 -$16,422,697 $6,893,859 $14,614,930 $7,374,228 50.46%
Expenditures $33,361,309 $29,275,142 87.75% $23,316,556 -$12,749,673 $10,566,883 $13,018,294 $19,410,919 149.10%

BUILDING FUND (43) Chg. FundBal -                       92,631                  -                       83,360                  
Revenue $75,000 $92,631 123.51% $160,020 $0 $160,020 $75,000 $83,360 111.15%
Expenditures $75,000 $0 0.00% $160,020 $92,631 $252,651 $75,000 $0 0.00%

KIDS' CORNER B/A FUND  (27 Chg. FundBal -                       (2,720)                  -                       -                       
Revenue $307,688 $233,197 75.79% -$8,988 $0 -$8,988 $0 $0 100.00%
Expenditures $307,688 $235,917 76.67% -$8,988 -$2,720 -$11,708 $0 $0 100.00%

NUTRITION SERVICES (21) Chg. FundBal -                       325,854                (0)                         244,605                
Revenue $3,459,145 $2,573,168 74.39% $1,374,740 $0 $1,374,740 $3,561,774 $2,717,436 76.29%
Expenditures $3,459,145 $2,247,314 64.97% $1,374,740 $325,854 $1,700,594 $3,561,774 $2,472,832 69.43%

HEALTH INSURANCE (64) Chg. FundBal -                       (1,738,105)           -                       (682,845)              
numbers exclude Revenue $8,197,200 $5,153,146 62.86% $2,481,630 $0 $2,481,630 $8,197,200 $4,942,610 60.30%

contra entries Expenditures $8,197,200 $6,891,251 84.07% $2,481,630 -$1,738,105 $743,525 $8,197,200 $5,625,456 68.63%

SCHOLARSHIP FUND (73) Chg. FundBal (800)                     (984)                     -                       18                        
Revenue $200 $16 8.17% $7,110 -$800 $6,310 $200 $18 9.08%
Expenditures $1,000 $1,000 100.00% $7,110 -$984 $6,127 $200 $0 0.00%

PUPIL ACTIVITY FUND (74) Chg. FundBal -                       (5,599)                  -                       3,933                   
Revenue $3,500,000 $1,956,426 55.90% $1,070,210 $0 $1,070,210 $3,487,072 $1,995,027 57.21%
Expenditures $3,500,000 $1,962,024 56.06% $1,070,210 -$5,599 $1,064,612 $3,487,072 $1,991,094 57.10%
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EL PASO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 49 Revenue & Expense Summary
MONTHLY REVENUE SUMMARY -GENERAL FUND: 15-16 cBud per pupil 15-16 cAct per pupil

Formula Program Funding $152,385,245 $6,979 $107,120,960 $4,906
14-15 cAct 15-16 cBud 15-16 cAct % BUDGET Other Local Revenue 4,435,226               358                         3,529,718          285       

LOCAL % of Revenue Budget Other State Revenue 7,292,723               588                         4,689,513          378       
* Property Taxes $17,110,021 $18,392,495 $8,908,104 48.4%           Federal Revenue 497,291                  40                          429,873             35         
* Delinquent Taxes & Interest 0% (18,658)                  (54,858)                  (12,873)                  23.5%           Gross Revenue $164,610,485 $7,965 $115,770,064 $5,603
* Specific Ownership Tax 1% 1,816,426               1,860,199               1,323,927               71.2%           

Specific Ownership Tax-Bond 1%    -    13% 824,623                  1,057,405               585,502                  55.4%           Revenue Allocations
Tuition & Fees 121,369                  120,242                  123,776                  102.9%         Capital & Insurance Funds (4,250,000)              (343)                       (3,112,500)         (251)      
Local Grants & Donations -                         -                         -                         -                Colorado Preschool Program (446,014)                 (36)                         (334,511)            (27)        
Earnings on Investments 23,123                    48,878                    34,475                    70.5%           Charter Schools (65,496,254)            25                          (49,367,281)       (250)      
Charter School Purchased Services 2,371,660               2,365,930               2,000,671               84.6%           Net General Fund Revenue $94,418,216 $7,611 $62,955,772 $5,075
Other Local Revenue 698,283                  842,772                  785,294                  93.2%           
    TOTAL LOCAL REVENUE $22,946,847 $24,633,062 $13,748,876 55.8%           39% General Education  (programs 0010-0030) (37,254,109)            (3,003)                    (27,369,511)       (2,206)   

20,575,187                  22,267,132                  11,748,204                  7% Other Instructional  (programs 0040-1699) (6,375,102)              (514)                       (4,342,541)         (350)      
STATE 12% Special Education  (program 1700) (10,937,915)            (882)                       (8,184,540)         (660)      
* Equalization - State Share $117,064,329 $132,187,409 $96,901,802 73.3%           1% Athletic Extracurricular  (program 1800) (909,993)                 (73)                         (725,769)            (59)        

  Equalization - CDE Audit Adjustment (44,328)                  (44,328)                  (1,016,056)              0% Academic Extracurricular  (program 1900) (286,948)                 (23)                         (164,880)            (13)        
Vocational Education 1,007,168               781,999                  327,321                  41.9%           59%     Total Instructional Spend (55,764,068)            (4,495)                    (40,787,241)       (3,288)   
Special Education 3,457,218               3,615,908               3,451,113               95.4%           
Transportation 339,039                  378,047                  378,047                  100.0%         7% Student Support Services  (program 2100) (6,360,603)              (513)                       (4,767,728)         (384)      
  Transportation - CDE Audit Adjustment -                         -                         -                         5% Instructional Staff Support  (program 2200) (4,530,388)              (365)                       (3,099,780)         (250)      
Gifted Revenue 174,141                  150,000                  117,099                  78.1%           1% Board Administration  (program 2300) (1,100,836)              (89)                         (569,198)            (46)        
Other State Revenue 1,046,415               2,411,097               1,431,988               59.4%           9% School Administration  (program 2400) (8,513,202)              (686)                       (6,236,463)         (503)      
    TOTAL STATE REVENUE $123,043,983 $139,480,132 $101,591,315 72.8%           1% Business Services  (program 2500) (1,372,597)              (111)                       (997,890)            (80)        

10% Operations & Maintenance  (program 2600) (9,422,676)              (760)                       (6,713,365)         (541)      
FEDERAL 2% Student Transportation Svc  (program 2700) (2,180,157)              (176)                       (1,485,373)         (120)      

Public law 874 - Impact Aid $213,460 $325,548 $325,548 100.0%         4% Central Support Svc  (program 2800) (3,951,665)              (319)                       (2,994,224)         (241)      
Other Federal Resources 378,101                  171,743                  104,325                  60.7%           1% Risk Management  (program 2850) (1,024,700)              (83)                         (623,438)            (50)        
    TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUE $591,561 $497,291 $429,873 86.4%           0% Facilities Acquisition/Construction (171,676)                 (14)                         (121,901)            (10)        

1% Other Uses of Funds (1,368,354)              (110)                       (1,279,182)         (103)      
TOTAL REVENUE $146,582,390 $164,610,485 $115,770,064 70.3%           1% Operating Reserves (1,192,534)              (96)                         (11,480)              (1)          

Less:  Capital & Insurance Transfers (4,625,000)              (4,250,000)              (3,112,500)              73.2%           TABOR Reserve -                         -                         -                    -        
Less:  CPP Transfer (412,399)                 (446,014)                 (334,511)                 75.0%           44%     Total Support Service Spend (41,189,387)            (3,320)                    (28,900,022)       (2,330)   
Less:  Charter School PPR Transfers (51,763,555)            (65,496,254)            (49,367,281)            75.4%           

103% Total Spend ($96,953,455) ($7,816) ($69,687,263) ($5,618)

NET REVENUE $89,781,437 $94,418,216 $62,955,772 66.7%           3% Fund Balance Change ($2,535,239) ($204) ($6,731,491) ($543)
* Included in School Finance Act Formula -                        -                       -                        

District Coordinated School Student FTE 12,466.76               12,404.68               12,404.68               100.0%         55% Direct Instructional Spend (52,174,526)            (4,206.04)                (38,110,002)       (3,072)   
District Coordinated School Net PPR $7,201.67 $7,611.50 $5,075.16 66.7%           23% Direct Support Spend (21,646,372)            (1,745.02)                (14,660,043)       (1,182)   

Charter School Student FTE 7,780.64                 9,430.02                 9,430.02                 100.0%         25% Indirect Spend (Support & Instruct) (23,132,558)            (1,864.83)                (16,917,218)       (1,364)   
Total District Student FTE (SFTE) 20,247.40               21,834.70               21,834.70               100.0%             Locational Recast of Total Spend (96,953,455)            (7,815.88)                (69,687,263)       (5,618)   

6,754.65                                                                                    7,004.53                                                                                    4,655.80                                                                                    

80% - 80% - 84%

0.4% - 0.3% - 0.4%

84% - 85% - 88%

16% - 15% - 12%
14% - 14% - 10%

85% - 86% - 89%

0% - 0% - 0%

March 31, 2016

12% - 11% - 8%
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EL PASO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTR
$135,972,118 $152,385,245 $107,120,960

MONTHLY EXPENSE SUMMARY -GENERAL FUND ZONES & GROUPS
$57,753,679

number pattern: 15-16 cAct
EXPENSE SUMMARY GRID 15-16 cBud

Falcon 254,889             1,148,429          bud var. Sand Creek 498,350            1,629,824                    bud var. POWER (30,872)                        999,580                       bud var.
30 Zone Personnel Implementation 6,001,040             31 Zone Personnel Implementation 6,847,354             32 Zone Personnel Implementation 6,294,372        

Location Costs Costs Total Location Costs Costs Total Location Costs Costs Total

132-Falcon ES 1,232,320   1,335,309           131-Evans ES 2,073,630   170,912              2,244,542           136-Ridgeview ES 2,545,310           172,064              2,717,373       
-                                                                 1,687,520   1,844,233           -                                                                                            2,825,310   345,020              3,170,330           -                                                               3,422,091           289,237              3,711,328       

134-Meridian Rch ES 2,279,774   2,412,055           135-Remington ES 2,108,507   176,976              2,285,483           139-Stetson ES 2,340,693           148,159              2,488,852       
-                                                                 3,142,997   3,388,563           -                                                                                            3,032,986   285,930              3,318,917           -                                                               3,106,653           267,160              3,373,813       

137-Woodmen Hill ES 2,485,766   2,670,321           138-Springs Ranch ES 2,393,534   165,860              2,559,395           140-Odyssey ES 2,199,898           114,722              2,314,619       
-                                                                 3,326,848   3,575,625           -                                                                                            3,230,915   321,319              3,552,234           -                                                               3,015,453           228,099              3,243,552       

220-Falcon MS 3,168,408   3,488,443           225-Horizon MS 2,824,361   330,413              3,154,774           230-Skyview ES 3,998,783           317,539              4,316,321       
-                                                                 4,271,492   4,723,231           -                                                                                            3,808,051   400,466              4,208,517           -                                                               5,265,110           491,684              5,756,795       

310-Falcon HS 4,276,635   4,904,745           315-Sand Creek HS 4,441,981   532,999              4,974,979           320-Vista Ridge HS 4,441,206           615,790              5,056,996       
-                                                                 5,696,432   6,765,421           -                                                                                            5,954,675   900,894              6,855,569           -                                                               5,842,517           945,175              6,787,692       

530-Falcon Zone 350,263      513,212              531-Sand Creek Zone 315,524     278,398              593,922              532-Vista Ridge Zone 451,100              197,977              649,077          
-                                                                 520,488      1,028,053           -                                                                                            523,129     1,031,753           1,554,881           -                                                               619,958              344,475              964,433          

Total 13,793,166 15,324,085         Total 14,157,536     1,655,558           15,813,094         Total 15,976,990         1,566,249           17,543,239     
-                                                                 18,645,777 21,325,125         -                                                                                            19,375,066     3,285,382           22,660,448         -                                                               21,271,781         2,565,830           23,837,611     

0.0% 87% 10% 4,071                            PPEx 0.0% 86% 10% 4,425                            PPEx 0.0% 89% 9% 4,149                      PPEx

iConnect 204,379             683,041             bud var. Internal 66,420              3,070,792                    4,539,571                    Total 993,167                       7,531,667                    bud var.
35 Zone Personnel Implementation 1,908,087             Svcs & Vendors Personnel Implementation 1,693,940                    District Personnel Implementation 27,284,363      

Location Costs Costs Total Location Costs Costs Total Location Costs Costs Total
Geo. School bud % 90% 10%

510/511 - PLC 1,065,050   1,224,254           36-Spec Services 2,888,602   3,011,242           5,899,844           Total Geo. ES 19,659,431         1,368,517           21,027,948     
-                                                                 1,460,168   1,746,616           -                                                                                            3,848,606   3,816,213           7,664,819           77% -                                                               26,790,773         2,387,820           29,178,593     72%

464-SSAE 1,207,577   1,755,031           39-Learn Services 1,818,328   958,259              2,776,587           Total Geo. MS 9,991,551           967,987              10,959,538     
-                                                                 1,668,796   2,503,685           -                                                                                            2,485,791   1,493,985           3,979,775           70% -                                                               13,344,653         1,343,889           14,688,542     75%

503-Excel 109,743      134,296              38- Central Svcs 1,820,548   905,231              2,725,779           Total Geo. HS 13,159,822         1,776,899           14,936,720     
-                                                                 151,462      224,462              -                                                                                            2,482,952   1,814,235           4,297,187           63% -                                                               17,493,624         2,915,058           20,408,682     73%

501-SummSchool 29,975        42,177                33-Info Tech. -             2,297,683           2,297,683           Total Zone Levels 1,477,819           888,869              2,366,688       
-                                                                 103,309      179,353              -                                                                                            28              2,897,604           2,897,632           79% -                                                               2,182,633           2,246,883           4,429,516       53%

